

CS No. 423/16

Hukam Chand Vs. Saroj Rani & Ors.

15.10.2016

Present: Sh. A.N. Tiwari, Proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Defendant no. 1, 2, 3 and 5 with counsel Sh. Sanjay Goswami.
Sh. Sanjay Goswami, Advocate is also appearing for defendant
no. 6.
None for defendant no. 4.
Defendant no. 7 is ex-parte.

It is informed by the counsel for parties that matter is proceeding
for plaintiff's evidence and PW-3 is to be examined by the plaintiff.

Hence, case is fixed for PE for **12.01.2017**. Evidence by way of
affidavit of remaining witnesses be filed by the plaintiff with advance copy to
the opposite counsel.

(Balwant Rai Bansal)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
15.10.2016