

CS No. 423/ 16

Hukum Chand vs. Saroj Rani & Ors

12.01.2017

Present: Sh. Rajesh Kumar, Son of the plaintiff with Sh. A. N. Tiwari,
Proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Sanjay Goswami, Counsel for the defendants no. 1 to 3,
5 and 6.
None for the defendant no. 4.
Defendant no. 7 is ex-parte.

Proxy counsel for the plaintiff submits that no other witnesses remains to be examined by the plaintiff and therefore he has instructions from the counsel to state that evidence of plaintiff may be closed.

In view of above submissions, PE stands closed on the separate statement of the proxy counsel for the plaintiff.

Now, case is fixed for **22.04.2017** for Defendant's Evidence. Evidence by way of affidavit of witnesses be filed and advance copy of same be supplied to the opposite counsels.

(Balwant Rai Bansal)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
12.01.2017