

CS No. 11327/ 16
Old Case No. 423/16
Hukum Chand vs. Saroj Rani

22.04.2017

Present: Sh. Jagjit Singh, Sh. Preet Singh and Sh. A. N. Tiwari,
counsels for plaintiff.
Sh. Sanjay Goswami, counsel for defendants No. 1 to 3,
5 and 6.
None for defendant No. 4.
Defendant No. 7 is ex-parte.

DW-1 examined in chief, partly cross examined and discharged
as it is lunch time and after lunch, counsel for defendants No. 1 to 3, 5 and 6
shall not be available.

At this stage, affidavit of evidence of DW Raj Kumar filed by
counsel for defendants No. 1 to 3, 5 and 6. Copy supplied.

Put up for remaining cross examination of DW-1 for
15.07.2017.

(Sonu Agnihotri)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
22.04.2017