

**CS No. 11327/16**  
**Hukam Chand Vs. Saroj Rani**

**23.11.2017**

Present: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, one of plaintiff in person.  
Sh. Abhishek Sarvariya, proxy counsel for Sh. Sanjay Goswami, counsel for defendants no. 1 to 3, 5 and 6 with defendants no. 1, 2 and 3.  
Ms. Reena, wife of defendant no. 4 in person.  
Defendant no. 7 is already Ex-parte.

Pass over sought by plaintiff present after lunch as his counsel is busy in Tis Hazari Courts. In post lunch session, I have to dictate one order. So pass over is not feasible. Plaintiffs are directed to ensure presence of their counsel for NDOH in morning session. Be put up for remaining cross examination of DW-1 for **23.12.2017**.

**(Sonu Agnihotri)**  
**ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi**  
**23.11.2017**