

CS No. 11327/16

Hukam Chand Vs Saroj Rani

25.01.2018

Present: Sh. Jagjeet Singh, counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
Sh. Nitin Bajaj, proxy counsel for Sh. Sanjay Goswami,
counsel for defendants no. 1, 2, 3, 5 and 6 with
defendants no. 2, 3 and 5.
Smt. Leena, wife of defendant no. 4.
Defendant no. 7 is already Ex-parte.

Medical certificate of DW-1 filed by proxy counsel for
defendants. Perused. Adjournment sought by proxy counsel for
defendants as DW-1 is not well. Not opposed. Heard and allowed. Be put
up for DE on **24.02.2018**.

(Sonu Agnihotri)

ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi

25.01.2018