

**CS No. 11327/ 16**  
**Hukum Chand Vs. Saroj Rani**

**22.03.2018**

Present: Sh. Jagjeet Singh, counsel for plaintiffs with plaintiff Rajesh Kumar.  
Sh. Bhim Raj Acharya and Sh. Sanjay Goswami, counsels for defendants no. 1 to 3, 5 and 6 with defendants Saroj Rani, Vinod Kumar and Nihal Chand.

It is going to be lunch time and evidence in one another matter is being recorded. After lunch, counsel for plaintiffs shall not be available. In these circumstances, matter is adjourned in the interest of justice for remaining cross examination of DW-1 on **21.04.2018**.

**(Sonu Agnihotri)**  
**ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi**  
**22.03.2018**