

CS No. 11327/16  
HUKAM CHAND Vs. SAROJ RANI

**30.08.2018**

Present: Sh. A. N. Tiwari, Proxy counsel for Jagjeet Singh,  
Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.  
Sh. Sanjay Goswami, Counsel for defendants no. 1  
to 3 , 5 and 6.  
Smt. Reena, wife of defendant no. 4.

DW-1 is stated to be not available today as her  
daughter is stated to be admitted in hospital. Not Opposed.  
Heard. Allowed.

Be put up for remaining cross-examination of  
DW-1 on **22.09.2018**.

**(Sonu Agnihotri)**  
**ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi**  
**30.08.2018**