

CS No. 11327/16
Hukam Chand Vs Saroj Rani

27.10.2018

Present: Sh. Jagjeet Singh and Sh. Preet Singh, Counsels for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.

Sh. Sanjay Goswami, Counsel for defendants no. 1 to 3, 5 and 6 alongwith defendants no. 1,2 & 5.

Defendant no. 4 in person.

DW-1 is present for her remaining cross-examination, however, she is discharged unexamined as evidence is going on in CS No. 9458/16 which is likely to take long and is an old matter.

In these circumstances, matter is adjourned in the interest of justice for remaining cross-examination of DW-1 on

13.11.2018.

(Sonu Agnihotri)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
27.10.2018