

**CS No. 11327/16**

**Hukum Chand Vs. Saroj Rani**

**13.11.2018**

Present: Sh. Jagjit Singh, Counsel for plaintiff with  
plaintiff Mr. Rajesh Kumar.  
Sh. Sanjay Goswami, Counsel for defendants no. 1  
to 3, 5 and 6 alongwith defendants no. 1, 2 and 3.  
Defendant no. 4 in person.

DW-1 further partly cross-examined by counsel for  
plaintiff and discharged for today. Further cross-examination of  
DW-1 is deferred for reasons mentioned in her deposition.

Be put up for remaining cross-examination of  
DW-1 on **15.12.2018**.

**(Sonu Agnihotri)**

**ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi**

**13.11.2018**