

CS No. 11327/16
Hukum Chand v. Saroj Rani

01.08.2019

Present: Sh. Jagjit Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith LR
of deceased plaintiff Sh. Rajesh Kumar.

Defendant no. 3 and 5 in person and for on behalf of
other contesting defendants also.

Record of file reveals that the case was earlier listed for
cross examination of DW-1 by Ld. Predecessor of this court. DW-1 is
stated to have undergone hips surgery and is bed ridden.

Still in the interest of justice, be put up for remaining DE
on 29.08.2019.

(Mohinder Virat)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
01.08.2019