

CS No. 11327/16
Hukam Chand v. Saroj Rani

29.08.2019

Present: Sh. Jagjit Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith LRs
of deceased plaintiff Sh. Rajesh Kumar and Reena.

Sh. Vinod Kumar, son of defendant no. 1 in person.

Sh. Nihal Chand, son of defendant no. 2 in person.

Today case is listed for remaining PE. However, at joint
request, matter is referred to Mediation Centre, Saket Court Complex,
New Delhi.

Parties/ their counsels are directed to appear before the
Mediation Centre, Saket Court Complex, New Delhi on **14.09.2019**.

Be put up for reporting of settlement if any between
parties and for PE before this Court on **19.10.2019**.

Ahlmad is directed to send copies of relevant documents
to the Mediation Centre, Saket Courts, New Delhi well in time.

(Mohinder Virat)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
29.08.2019