

CS DJ 11327/16
HUKAM CHAND Vs. SAROJ RANI

01.11.2019

Present: Sh. Rajesh Kumar, one of the LR of the deceased
plaintiff.

Sh. Bhimraj Acharya, Ld. Counsel for all defendants
except defendant no. 4.

Defendant no. 4 in person.

Matter is still stated to be pending before the Mediation
Center and is listed for **07.11.2019**.

Be kept awaited for the outcome of the Mediation
proceedings for **08.11.2019**.

(Mohinder Virat)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
01.11.2019