

**2 CS DJ 11327/16  
HUKAM CHAND Vs. SAROJ RANI  
08.11.2019**

**Lawyers are abstaining from judicial work today due  
to complete strike.**

Present: None.

Put up for purpose already fixed on **25.11.2019.**

**(Mohinder Virat )  
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi  
08.11.2019**