

CS DJ 11327/16
HUKAM CHAND Vs. SAROJ RANI

07.03.2020

Present: Sh. Jajit Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Kirti Gupta, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for defendant that DW-1 is suffering from Cancer and he is not in a position to appear before the court and requests for an adjournment.

Medical documents of DW-1 be filed during the course of the day.

At request, now to come for cross-examination of DW-1 on **16.05.2020**.

(Neelam Singh)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
07.03.2020 (J)