

19 CS DJ 11327/16 HUKAM CHAND Vs. SAROJ RANI  
**10.08.2021**

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Vipin Gupta, Ld. Counsel for all defendants except  
D-4.

In compliance with the direction issued by the Hon'ble High court of Delhi, conveyed through Endst. No. 439-470/RG/DHC/2021 dated 22.07.2021 wherein it has been directed that the court shall take up all the cases of the cause list through video conferencing mode, hence the matter is taken up through video conferencing using CISCO WEBEX APPLICATION.

Matter is listed for defendant's evidence. No DW is present.

In the interest of justice and due to Covid-19 circumstances, matter stands adjourned for DE for **21.10.2021**.

**(Neelam Singh )**  
**ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi**  
**10.08.2021**