

CS No.211327/16
HUKAM CHAND
versus
SAROJ RANI

09.02.2022

Matter taken up through Cisco Webex in pursuance of Order of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi bearing no. 896/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.12.2021.

Present: Sh.Jagat Singh Adv. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff present through VC.

Sh.Vipin Singh Adv. Ld. Counsel for defendants except defendant no.4 present through VC.

It is submitted that matter is at the advance stage of out of court settlement.

At request, put up for further proceedings on **17.05.2022**.

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-02 (SE)/District Courts Saket,
New Delhi/09.02.2022