

CS DJ 11327/16
HUKAM CHAND
Vs.
SAROJ RANI

17.05.2022

Present : Sh. Jagjit Singh Adv., Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with LR of
Sh. Rajesh Kumar.

Sh. Sanjay Goswami Adv., Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1,2,3&6.

Defendant no. 3 & 5 in person.

None for defendant no.4.

Defendant no. 7 is already ex-parte.

Admittedly, no settlement is worked out.

Time sought by Ld. Counsel for defendants to lead D.E.

Last opportunity is given to the defendants to lead D.E.

Put up for D.E. on **27.09.2022**.

(Munish Markan)

ADJ-02/(SE), District Courts, Saket,
New Delhi/17.05.2022