

CS DJ 11327/16  
HUKAM CHAND  
Vs.  
SAROJ RANI

**15.12.2022**

Present : Sh. Jagjeet Singh Adv., Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Vipin Singh Adv., Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Application is moved by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff for recalling of the last order dated 27.09.2022, whereby the defendant has brought DW1 Smt. Saroj Rani and another witness DW Vinod Kumar without completion of the cross examination of DW1 Smt. Saroj Rani.

Time is sought to file the reply. Let advance copy of the reply be supplied to the opposite counsel.

DW1 Smt. Saroj Rani is directed to be present on the next date.

Put up on **25.02.2023**.

**(Munish Markan)**

ADJ-02/(SE), District Courts, Saket,  
New Delhi/15.12.2022