

CS DJ 11327/16
HUKAM CHAND
Vs.
SAROJ RANI

25.07.2023

Present : Sh. Jagjit Singh Adv., Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.
DW Sh. Vinod Kumar is present in person.

Adjournment is sought by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff because of some personal reasons.

Previous cost of Rs.3,000/- stands paid by the defendant to the plaintiff.

Last opportunity is given to the plaintiff to cross examine DW Vinod Kr. subject to cost of Rs.1,000/- to be paid by the plaintiff to the defendant.

Put up for D.E. on **24.11.2023**.

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-02/(SE), District Courts, Saket,
New Delhi/25.07.2023

ks

At this stage, after the matter is taken up, Shri Rajesh Kumar one of the plaintiff appears.

Put up on date already fixed i.e. **24.11.2023**.

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-02/(SE), District Courts, Saket,
New Delhi/25.07.2023

ks