

27.02.2024

Present: Sh.Jagjit Singh Adv. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with
LR of plaintiff Sh.Rajesh Kumar.

Sh.Sunil Chaudhary Adv. Ld. Counsel for defendant
present through VC.

DW Sh.Vinod Kumar is also present.

Both Ld. Counsels submit that out of court
settlements are underway and progressing well.

Therefore, at joint request, put up for final
arguments on **12.07.2024**.

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-02(SE)/District Courts, Saket,
New Delhi/27.02.2024