

**CS DJ No.11327/2016
Hukam Chand Vs. Saroj Rani & Ors.**

01.08.2024

Present: Rajesh Kumar, LR of Plaintiff, in person.

None for Defendant No.1, 2 & 6.

Defendant No.3, 4 & 5 in person.

**Defendant No.7 is already proceeded against ex-
parte vide order dated 26.11.2010.**

LR of plaintiff and defendant no.3, 4 & 5 have requested for sending the matter for mediation by stating that all the parties are interested in settling the matter as they are family members.

Since defendant no.1, 2 & 6 have not appeared, therefore, matter is adjourned for **13.08.2024** for appearance of all the parties, so that, the matter could be sent for mediation if all parties are inclined to settle the matter.

**(Navita Kumari Bagha)
DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/01.08.2024 (Sushil)**