

CS DJ 11327/16
HUKAM CHAND Vs. SAROJ RANI

13.08.2024

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present: Rajesh Kumar, LR of Plaintiff with Counsel Sh. Jagjit Singh.

Sh. Sunil Choudhary, Counsel for defendants, through VC.

Defendants Saroj Rani, Vinod Kumar, Rakesh Kumar, Nihal Chand and Deepak Kumar, in person.

As per directions of Ld. Presiding Officer, put up on

29.08.2024 for proper order.

READER/13.08.2024