

**CS DJ No.11327/2016  
Hukam Chand Vs. Saroj Rani & Ors.**

**29.08.2024**

Present: Proxy Counsel Sh. Rahul Khan for Sh. Jagjit Singh,  
Counsel for LR of Plaintiff.  
Defendant No.1 with Proxy Counsel Sh. Ajay Singh for  
Sh. Sunil Chaudhary, Counsel for Defendant No.1.  
Defendant No.3 in person.  
**None for Defendant No.2, 4, 5 & 6.**  
**Defendant No.7 is already proceeded against ex-  
parte vide order dated 26.11.2010.**

It is submitted by Proxy Counsel for Defendant No.1  
that Sh. Sunil Chaudhary has been recently engaged by Defendant  
No.1 and he will file his Vakalatnama on record today itself during the  
course of the day.

Adjournment is sought jointly by stating that the  
compromise talks are going on between the parties. In the interest of  
justice, adjournment is granted and last opportunity is given for  
settlement.

Put up on **07.10.2024** for settlement or for final  
arguments if the matter does not get settled.

**(Navita Kumari Bagha)  
DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court  
New Delhi/29.08.2024 (Geeta)**

**At 10:14 a.m.**

At this stage, Counsel Sh. Jagjit Singh for LR of Plaintiff has appeared. He is apprised about the next date of hearing as well as the purpose fixed.

**(Navita Kumari Bagha)**  
**DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court**  
**New Delhi/29.08.2024 (Geeta)**

**At 10:40 a.m.**

At this stage, Defendant No.4 has appeared. He is apprised about the next date of hearing as well as the purpose fixed.

**(Navita Kumari Bagha)**  
**DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court**  
**New Delhi/29.08.2024 (Geeta)**

**At 10:52 a.m.**

At this stage, Rajesh Kumar, LR of Plaintiff has appeared. He is apprised about the next date of hearing as well as the purpose fixed.

**(Navita Kumari Bagha)**  
**DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court**  
**New Delhi/29.08.2024 (Geeta)**