

**CS DJ No.211327/2016  
Hukam Chand Vs. Saroj Rani & Ors.**

**14.01.2025**

Present: Proxy counsel Sh. Rahul Khan for Sh. Jagjit Singh,  
counsel for LR of plaintiff.  
Counsel Sh. Jagjit Singh for plaintiff, through VC.  
**None for defendant no.1, 2, 3, 5, 6, 8, 9, 10 & 11.**  
Defendant no.4 in person.  
**Defendant no.7 is already proceeded against ex-  
parte vide order dated 26.11.2010.**

Adjournment is sought by counsel for LR of plaintiff by  
stating that the defendant no.5 has already died on 26.11.2024 and  
he will be moving application shortly for impleading LRs of defendant  
no.5 on record. In the interest of justice, adjournment is granted.

Put up on **28.04.2025** for further proceedings.

**(Navita Kumari Bagha)  
DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court  
New Delhi/14.01.2025 (Sushil)**