

CS DJ No.211327/2016
Hukam Chand (Deceased) Through LR Rajesh Kumar Vs. Saroj
Rani & Ors.

30.05.2025

Present: **None for LR of plaintiff.**
None for defendant no.1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 8, 9, 10 & 11.
None for LRs of defendant no.5.
Defendant no.7 is already proceeded against ex-
parte vide order dated 26.11.2010.

As per the report of Ahlmad, notice of applications filed by plaintiff U/O.22 R.4 CPC and U/Sec.5 of Limitation Act, sent to proposed LRs of defendant no.5, are received back duly served.

But despite said service, none of the LRs of defendant no.5 have appeared. However, in the interest of justice, one last opportunity is given to them to file reply to the aforesaid applications filed by plaintiff.

Put up on **13.08.2025** for reply and arguments on both the aforesaid applications filed by plaintiff i.e. U/O.22 R.4 CPC and U/Sec.5 of Limitation Act as last opportunity.

(Navita Kumari Bagha)
DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/30.05.2025 (Sushil)