

Item No.09

CS DJ No.11327/2016
Hukam Chand Vs. Saroj Rani

13.08.2025

Present: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, LR of plaintiff, in person.
None for defendant no.1, 2, 3, 5, 6, 8, 9, 10 & 11.
Defendant namely Mr. Rakesh Kumar in person.
Vide order dated 26.11.2010, defendant no.7 was
already proceeded against ex-parte.
Ms. Jhalak, proposed LR of deceased defendant
namely Nihal Chand, in person.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

One application under Order 22 Rule 4 CPC
consequent upon the death of defendant namely Nihal Chand and
another application under Section 5 of Limitation Act are
pending disposal.

It is submitted by Mr. Rajesh Kumar (LR of
plaintiff) and defendant namely Mr. Rakesh Kumar that the
defendant no.1 namely Smt. Saroj Rani had expired on
31.07.2025.

Ld. Counsels for both the sides are not present.

On request, list the matter for arguments on the
aforesaid applications on 08.09.2025.

[Kuldeep Narayan]
DJ-02, South-East,
Saket Court, New Delhi
13.08.2025/sk