

Item No.13

CS DJ No.211327/2016

Hukam Chand (Deceased) Through LR Rajesh Kumar
Vs. Saroj Rani & Ors.

06.11.2025

Present: None for plaintiff.

None for proposed LRs of defendant no.1 i.e. Saroj Rani and proposed LRs of defendant no.5 i.e. Nihal Chand.

None for defendants no.2, 3, 6, 8, 9, 10 & 11.

Defendant no.4 in person.

Vide order dated 26.11.2010, defendant no.7 was already proceeded against ex-parte.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

It is submitted by defendant no.4 that due to strike of Bar, learned counsels could not appear before the Court today.

In view of the submissions, list the matter for purpose fixed on 19.01.2026.

[Kuldeep Narayan]
DJ-02, South-East,
Saket Court, New Delhi
06.11.2025/sk

At 10.50 A.M.

At this stage, Sh. Rajesh Kumar, LR of plaintiff, has appeared. He is apprised about the next date of hearing as well as the purpose fixed.

[Kuldeep Narayan]
DJ-02, South-East,
Saket Court, New Delhi
06.11.2025/sk