

Item No.08

CS DJ No.211327/2016

**Hukam Chand (Deceased) Through LR Rajesh Kumar
Vs. Saroj Rani & Ors.**

13.03.2026

**Present: Sh. Jagjit Singh, learned counsel for LR of plaintiff
alongwith LR Rajesh Kumar.**

**None for proposed LRs of defendants no.1 & 5 i.e.
Saroj Rani and Nihal Chand.**

None for defendants no.2, 3, 4, 6, 8, 9, 10 & 11.

**Vide order dated 26.11.2010, the defendant no.7 was
already proceeded against ex-parte.**

Submissions heard. Record perused.

**Four applications under Order 22 Rule 4 CPC have
already been filed on behalf of the plaintiff.**

**Issue notice of aforesaid applications under Order 22
Rule 4 CPC to the proposed LRs of defendants, on filing PF as
well as through Speed Post for the next date of hearing.**

In addition, Dasti notices be also given.

List the case on 30.04.2026.

Steps be taken within seven days from today.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]
DJ-02, South-East,
Saket Court, New Delhi
13.03.2026/sk**