

Item No. 02

CS DJ No. 11327/16
Hukam Chand v. Saroj Rani

30.04.2026

Present: Sh. Jagjit Singh (through video conferencing) and
Sh. Rahul Khan, learned counsel for LR of plaintiff
alongwith LR of plaintiff.

Sh. Rakesh Kumar / LR of defendant no. 1 / Late
Ms. Saroj Rani.

None for LR of defendant no. 5 / Nihal Chand.

Sh. Yogesh Sharma and Sh. Mahesh Sharma, learned
counsel for all the LRs of defendant no. 2 / Late Sh.
Vinod Kumar alongwith LR no. 1 / Ms. Soniya and 3
/ Sh. Rishabh.

None for defendant nos. 3, 4, 6, 8, 9, 10 and 11.

Submission heard. Record perused.

Learned counsel for all the LRs of defendant no. 2
filed memo of appearance. Be taken on record. He further
submits that he will file his Vakalatnama after e-filing the same.

He further submits that defendant no. 2 / Late Sh.
Vinod Kumar died on 21.11.2025.

Plaintiff is directed to file the Family Tree within 2-3
days.

List the case for disposal of all applications under
Order 22 Rule 4 CPC filed by plaintiff on 12.05.2026.

[Kuldeep Narayan]
District Judge - 02
South-East District
Saket Courts, Delhi
30.04.2026 / bh